SP706R / SP706S / SP706T, SP708S / SP708T Data Sheet Revision History
9/10/19  Rev 3.0.2 ii
Revision History
Revision Release Date Change Description
2.0.0 6/4/10 Reformat of datasheet
3.0.0 4/14/15 Change of specs to match industry standards [ECN 1517-08]
3.0.1 4/12/19
Updated to MaxLinear format. Updated ordering information and moved to end. Added Note 1

SP706R / SP706S / SP706T, SP708S / SP708T Data Sheet Ordering Information
9/10/19  Rev 3.0.2 16
Ordering Information
1. Refer to www.maxlinearar.com/SP706R, www.maxlinearar.com/SP706S, www.maxlinearar.com/SP706T, www.maxlinearar.com/SP708S, and
www.maxlinearar.com/SP708T for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.maxlinear.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
Table 5:  Ordering Information(1)
Ordering Part Number Operating Temperature Range Lead-Free Package Packaging Method
SP706R/S/T
SP706RCN-L/TR 0°C ≤ TA ≤ 70°C
Yes(2)
NSOIC8
Tape and Reel
SP706REN-L/TR -40°C ≤ TA ≤ 85°C
SP706SCU-L/TR 0°C ≤ TA ≤ 70°C MSOP8
SP706SEN-L/TR -40°C ≤ TA ≤ 85°C
NSOIC8SP706TCN-L/TR 0°C ≤ TA ≤ 70°C
SP706TEN-L/TR
-40°C ≤ TA ≤ 85°C
SP706TEU-L/TR MSOP8
SP708S/T
SP708SEN-L/TR
-40°C ≤ TA ≤ 85°C Yes(2)
NSOIC8